SFM Landscape Services, LLC

Best and Final Offer

Best and Final OfferEvent 220: Parking, Landscape Maintenance and Pressure Wash Services

Item #
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Item
Pressure Washing-Meters
Mowing-Meters

Weeding Spraying-Meters

Hedge Trimming-Meters

Pruning Branches-Meters

Pressure Washing-Lots 1-100 Spaces
Mowing-Lots 1-100 Spaces

Weeding Spraying-Lots 1-100 Spaces
Hedge Trimming-Lots 1-100 Spaces
Pruning Branches-Lots 1-100 Spaces
Pressure Washing-Lots 400-500 Spaces
Mowing-Lots 400-500 Spaces

Weeding Spraying-Lots 400-500 Spaces
Hedge Trimming-Lots 400-500 Spaces

Pruning Branches-Lots 400-500 Spaces
Pressure Washing-Parking Services Building
Mowing-Parking Services Building
Weeding Spraying-Parking Services Building
Hedge Trimming-Parking Services Building
Pruning Branches-Parking Services Building
Pressure Washing-Las Olas Garage
Mowing-Las Olas Garage

Weeding Spraying-Las Olas Garage

Hedge Trimming-Las Olas Garage

Pruning Branches-Las Olas Garage
Pressure Washing-Arts & Science Garage
Mowing-Arts & Science Garage

Weeding Spraying-Arts & Science Garage
Hedge Trimming-Arts & Science Garage
Pruning Branches-Arts & Science Garage
Pressure Washing-City Hall Garage
Mowing-City Hall Garage

Weeding Spraying-City Hall Garage

Hedge Trimming-City Hall Garage

Pruning Branches-City Hall Garage
Pressure Washing-Riverwalk Center Garage
Mowing-Riverwalk Center Garage
Weeding Spraying-Riverwalk Center Garage
Hedge Trimming-Riverwalk Center Garage
Pruning Branches-Riverwalk Center Garage
St Augustine "Palmetto" Sod

Tifway 419 Sod

Celebration Bermuda Sod

Zoysia Sod

Bahia Sod

Spanish Gold Much 2cu. Ft Bag

Black Mulch 2cu.Ft Bag

Brown Mulch 2cu.Bag

Soil- 50/50 Mix

Soil- 80/20 Mix

Annuals Mix

Sand

Bio-Barrier Root Barrier

Stump Grinding 3 person plus equipment
Laborer/Groundskeeper

Irrigation/Helper

Irrigation Technician/Certified

Large Equipment Operator

Supervisor Foreman

Graduate Horticulturist

Bobcat w/operator

Frontend Loader w/Operator

18 yard dumptruck w/operator
Climber/Trimmer

Chippertruck w/Operator

Buckettruck Operator

Water truck w/Operator

Spray Technician

Pressure Washing w/equipment 2 Men
$35,000.00 Allowance for Trees & Plants

$25,000 Allowance for Miscellaneous Supplies & Materials

Qty

36
36
12
12
19
192
228
76
76
1
12
12
4
4
1
12
12
4
4
1
12
12
4
4
1
12
12
4
4
1
12
12
4
4
1
12
12
4
4
1,000.00
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Price
$12,263.76
$960.00
$560.00
$640.00
$320.00
$14,703.03
$1,840.00
$920.00
$2,280.00
$840.00
$9,055.26
$240.00
$120.00
$800.00
$120.00
$450.00
$80.00
$40.00
$80.00
$40.00
$31,085.91
$240.00
$160.00
$800.00
$120.00
$29,565.00
$240.00
$80.00
$240.00
$40.00
$46,822.05
$240.00
$120.00
$240.00
$80.00
$90,606.60
$240.00
$120.00
$160.00
$80.00
$1.25
$1.25
$1.50
$1.75
$1.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$55.00
$75.00
$115.00
$55.00
$15.00
$205.00
$39.00
$85.00
$45.00
$45.00
$50.00
$110.00
$150.00
$200.00
$125.00
$55.00
$150.00
$175.00
$125.00
$65.00
$130.00
$35,000.00
$25,000.00
Total:

Total

$36,791.28
$34,560.00
$20,160.00
$7,680.00
$3,840.00
$279,357.57
$353,280.00
$209,760.00
$173,280.00
$63,840.00
$9,055.26
$2,880.00
$1,440.00
$3,200.00
$480.00
$450.00
$960.00
$480.00
$320.00
$160.00
$31,085.91
$2,880.00
$1,920.00
$3,200.00
$480.00
$29,565.00
$2,880.00
$960.00
$960.00
$160.00
$46,822.05
$2,880.00
$1,440.00
$960.00
$320.00
$90,606.60
$2,880.00
$1,440.00
$640.00
$320.00
$1,250.00
$1,250.00
$1,500.00
$1,750.00
$1,000.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$27,500.00
$37,500.00
$11,500.00
$5,500.00
$15,000.00
$8,200.00
$1,560.00
$3,400.00
$1,800.00
$1,800.00
$2,000.00
$4,400.00
$6,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,200.00
$6,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,600.00
$10,400.00
$35,000.00
$25,000.00

$1,699,483.67

Lowest and Most
Competitive Unit Lowest and Most Competitive
Prices Extended Prices
$12,263.76 $36,791.28
$320.00 $11,520.00
$187.00 $6,732.00
$640.00 $7,680.00
$320.00 $3,840.00
$946.00 $17,974.00
$206.25 $39,600.00
$60.53 $13,800.00
$631.58 $48,000.00
$63.16 $4,800.00
$9,055.26 $9,055.26
$240.00 $2,880.00
$120.00 $1,440.00
$800.00 $3,200.00
$120.00 $480.00
$450.00 $450.00
$80.00 $960.00
$40.00 $480.00
$80.00 $320.00
$40.00 $160.00
$31,085.91 $31,085.91
$240.00 $2,880.00
$160.00 $1,920.00
$800.00 $3,200.00
$120.00 $480.00
$29,565.00 $29,565.00
$240.00 $2,880.00
$80.00 $960.00
$240.00 $960.00
$40.00 $160.00
$46,822.05 $46,822.05
$240.00 $2,880.00
$120.00 $1,440.00
$240.00 $960.00
$80.00 $320.00
$90,606.60 $90,606.60
$240.00 $2,880.00
$120.00 $1,440.00
$160.00 $640.00
$80.00 $320.00
$1.25 $1,250.00
$1.25 $1,250.00
$1.50 $1,500.00
$1.75 $1,750.00
$1.00 $1,000.00
$6.00 $12,000.00
$6.00 $12,000.00
$6.00 $12,000.00
$55.00 $27,500.00
$75.00 $37,500.00
$115.00 $11,500.00
$55.00 $5,500.00
$15.00 $15,000.00
$205.00 $8,200.00
$39.00 $1,560.00
$85.00 $3,400.00
$45.00 $1,800.00
$45.00 $1,800.00
$50.00 $2,000.00
$110.00 $4,400.00
$150.00 $6,000.00
$200.00 $8,000.00
$125.00 $5,000.00
$55.00 $2,200.00
$150.00 $6,000.00
$175.00 $7,000.00
$125.00 $5,000.00
$65.00 $2,600.00
$130.00 $10,400.00
$35,000.00 $35,000.00
$25,000.00 $25,000.00
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