SFM Landscape Services, LLC Best and Final Offer

Best and Final OfferEvent 220: Parking, Landscape Maintenance and Pressure Wash Services

Item #	ltem	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Lowest and Most Competitive Unit Prices	Lowest and Most Competitive Extended Prices
1	Pressure Washing-Meters	3	EA	\$12,263.76	\$36,791.28		\$36,791.28
2	Mowing-Meters	36	EA	\$960.00	\$34,560.00	\$320.00	\$11,520.00
3	Weeding Spraying-Meters	36	EA	\$560.00	\$20,160.00		\$6,732.00
<u>4</u> 5	Hedge Trimming-Meters Pruning Branches-Meters	12	EA EA	\$640.00 \$320.00	\$7,680.00 \$3,840.00		\$7,680.00 \$3,840.00
6	Pressure Washing-Lots 1-100 Spaces	19	EA	\$14,703.03	\$279,357.57	\$946.00	\$17,974.00
7	Mowing-Lots 1-100 Spaces	192	EA	\$1,840.00	\$353,280.00		\$39,600.00
8	Weeding Spraying-Lots 1-100 Spaces	228	EA	\$920.00	\$209,760.00		\$13,800.00
9	Hedge Trimming-Lots 1-100 Spaces	76	EA	\$2,280.00	\$173,280.00		\$48,000.00
10	Pruning Branches-Lots 1-100 Spaces	76	EA	\$840.00	\$63,840.00		\$4,800.00
11	Pressure Washing-Lots 400-500 Spaces	1	EA	\$9,055.26	\$9,055.26		
12	Mowing-Lots 400-500 Spaces	12	EA EA	\$240.00	\$2,880.00		\$2,880.00
13 14	Weeding Spraying-Lots 400-500 Spaces Hedge Trimming-Lots 400-500 Spaces	12	EA EA	\$120.00 \$800.00	\$1,440.00 \$3,200.00	\$120.00 \$800.00	\$1,440.00 \$3,200.00
15	Pruning Branches-Lots 400-500 Spaces	4	EA	\$120.00	\$480.00		\$480.00
16	Pressure Washing-Parking Services Building	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$450.00
17	Mowing-Parking Services Building	12	EA	\$80.00	\$960.00		\$960.00
18	Weeding Spraying-Parking Services Building	12	EA	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$480.00
19	Hedge Trimming-Parking Services Building	4	EA	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
20	Pruning Branches-Parking Services Building	4	EA	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
21	Pressure Washing-Las Olas Garage	1	EA	\$31,085.91	\$31,085.91	\$31,085.91	\$31,085.91
22	Mowing-Las Olas Garage Weeding Spraying-Las Olas Garage	12	EA EA	\$240.00 \$160.00	\$2,880.00 \$1,920.00		\$2,880.00 \$1,920.00
24	Hedge Trimming-Las Olas Garage	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00		\$3,200.00
25	Pruning Branches-Las Olas Garage	4	EA	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
26	Pressure Washing-Arts & Science Garage	1	EA	\$29,565.00	\$29,565.00	\$29,565.00	\$29,565.00
27	Mowing-Arts & Science Garage	12	EA	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00
28	Weeding Spraying-Arts & Science Garage	12	EA	\$80.00	\$960.00		
29	Hedge Trimming-Arts & Science Garage	4	EA	\$240.00	\$960.00		\$960.00
30	Pruning Branches-Arts & Science Garage	4	EA	\$40.00	\$160.00		\$160.00
31 32	Pressure Washing-City Hall Garage Mowing-City Hall Garage	1 12	EA EA	\$46,822.05 \$240.00	\$46,822.05 \$2,880.00	\$46,822.05 \$240.00	\$46,822.05 \$2,880.00
33	Weeding Spraying-City Hall Garage	12	EA	\$120.00	\$1,440.00		\$1,440.00
34	Hedge Trimming-City Hall Garage	4	EA	\$240.00	\$960.00		\$960.00
35	Pruning Branches-City Hall Garage	4	EA	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
36	Pressure Washing-Riverwalk Center Garage	1	EA	\$90,606.60	\$90,606.60	\$90,606.60	\$90,606.60
37	Mowing-Riverwalk Center Garage	12	EA	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00
38	Weeding Spraying-Riverwalk Center Garage	12	EA	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
39	Hedge Trimming-Riverwalk Center Garage	4	EA	\$160.00	\$640.00 \$320.00		\$640.00 \$320.00
40 41	Pruning Branches-Riverwalk Center Garage St Augustine "Palmetto" Sod	1,000.00	EA SF	\$80.00 \$1.25	\$1,250.00		\$1,250.00
42	Tifway 419 Sod	1,000.00	SF	\$1.25	\$1,250.00		\$1,250.00
43	Celebration Bermuda Sod	1,000.00	SF	\$1.50	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00
44	Zoysia Sod	1,000.00	SF	\$1.75	\$1,750.00	\$1.75	\$1,750.00
45	Bahia Sod	1,000.00	SF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00
46	Spanish Gold Much 2cu. Ft Bag	2,000.00	BG	\$6.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00
47	Black Mulch 2cu.Ft Bag	2,000.00	BG	\$6.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00
48 49	Brown Mulch 2cu.Bag Soil- 50/50 Mix	2,000.00 500	BG CY	\$6.00 \$55.00	\$12,000.00 \$27,500.00		\$12,000.00 \$27,500.00
50	Soil- 80/20 Mix	500	CY	\$75.00	\$27,500.00		\$37,500.00
51	Annuals Mix	100	CY	\$115.00	\$11,500.00		\$11,500.00
52	Sand	100	CY	\$55.00	\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00
53	Bio-Barrier Root Barrier	1,000.00	LF	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
54	Stump Grinding 3 person plus equipment	40	HR	\$205.00	\$8,200.00		\$8,200.00
55	Laborer/Groundskeeper	40	HR	\$39.00	\$1,560.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00
56	Irrigation/Helper	40	HR	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
57 58	Irrigation Technician/Certified	40	HR HR	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,800.00		\$1,800.00 \$1,800.00
58 59	Large Equipment Operator Supervisor Foreman	40	HR	\$45.00	\$1,800.00		
60	Graduate Horticulturist	40	HR	\$110.00	\$4,400.00		\$4,400.00
61	Bobcat w/operator	40	HR	\$150.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00
62	Frontend Loader w/Operator	40	HR	\$200.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
63	18 yard dumptruck w/operator	40	HR	\$125.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
64	Climber/Trimmer	40	HR	\$55.00	\$2,200.00		\$2,200.00
65	Chippertruck w/Operator	40	HR	\$150.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00
66 67	Buckettruck Operator Water truck w/Operator	40	HR HR	\$175.00 \$125.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,000.00		\$7,000.00 \$5,000.00
68	Spray Technician	40	HR	\$125.00	\$2,600.00		\$2,600.00
69	Pressure Washing w/equipment 2 Men	80	HR	\$130.00	\$10,400.00		\$10,400.00
70	\$35,000.00 Allowance for Trees & Plants	1	DO	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00
71	\$25,000 Allowance for Miscellaneous Supplies & Materials	1	DO	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
				Total:	\$1,699,483.67		\$707,672.10